| ATTOM STATES   | Tra Service            | 25' - (·-· : :a ··.)                            |   |   |   | -        |
|--|------------------------|---|---|---|---|----------|
| Daleln 04 05 2023  | Joh desc               | ripน์on   | Thue &Time C                                      | ompleted  | Done h                                  | <u></u>  |
| RetNO NA/BGI 23004530/d.   | 4 Sas c-               | filing  | i   | 1   |   |          |
| Yehno SLG 8432 E   | E-mail                 | (within Mars, A1C Chris                         | , i   |   |   |          |
| DOA 03/05/2023 12:00   | I-Aloto                | r Claim Form                                    | :   | 0   |   |          |
| OD/TP/Reporting Only   |                        | r W/O (Within: OD<br>O Uplonded                 | 2hrs, TP 4hrs)                                    |   | »                                       |          |
| TP Insurer:  |                        | nent/Survey Report<br>eport by <u>Pax / Ran</u> | d to Owner/Wksp                                   |   |   |          |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (   |                        |   | Tol:  | Fax:  | *************************************** |          |
| TP Particulars: Veh No:  | 3HD 601 F              | INC   | C( )/Non-INC                                      | ( )   |   |          |
| Owner / Driver: (  |                        |   | Tel:  |   | )                                       |          |
| Policy No: ( )   | Pcriod: (              |   | ) Cover Type: (                                   |   | )                                       |          |
| Confirmed by : (   |                        | Date:   | Tim   | a:  | )                                       | •••      |
| Insured/Driver Liability: (%)  | [Note-Est. St          | atus (WO): N: (                                 | 0-20%; P: 21-79%                                  | %. P: 80-100%                                   | •]                                      |          |
| Year of Registration: ( )  | Warranty: Y            | ES ( )/NO (                                     | )   |   |   |          |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading:\$   | 1,000 ( )/\$           | 2,000 ( )                                       |   |   |   |          |
| General Remarks;   |                        | werker in                                       | HANNEY SA   | 14.000 m  |   | -        |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's in  |                        |   | Strictly NO rafer of                              | if repairer.                                    |   |          |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Inst   |                        |   | ~ <del></del>                                     |   |   |          |
|  | ice: YES (             |   | ; Towing Co. (                                    |   |   | )        |
| Remarkis 4 (INC horlines 6788) (6) 6   |                        | .V. (   | es diferince                                      | omple:ed <sup>6</sup>                           | - Done !                                | by       |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )   |                        |   |   |   |   |          |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection   |                        | ( )   |   |   |   |          |
| 3) Uploud Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>   | \$3000E                | ( )   |   |   |   |          |
| Injury:  |                        | •   | <del>,</del> -                                    |   |   |          |
| Dale/Time: Actions's   | 1987.5                 |   |   | 2.12.12.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13. |   | - :      |
| TO THE SECOND SE | \$2 ***>C[2:x1-> 111-X | COP-PARAMENTA                                   | 92.4-36.74-40037                                  |   |   |          |
|  |                        |   |   |   |   |          |
|  |                        |   | •   |   |   |          |
|  |                        |   |   |   |   |          |
|  |                        |   |   | 2. 26. 31. XXX                                  |   |          |
| NA2301283 "  |                        | Nivoice   | Preparation Chec                                  | ldist   | Anic (S)                                | . And    |
| laiman(s)Earticulars   |                        | I) AR: Acc                                      | dent Reporting (\$30);                            |   |   |          |
| river/Owner:   | St will your Chan.     | 3) TF : Tow                                     |   | ); INC (\$80)                                   |   |          |
| Tiver/Owser:   |                        |   | ow-Through Survey  Ow-Through Survey (Re          | 5120<br>5120                                    | -                                       |          |
| ontact No:   |                        |   | ing against INC Only (                            |   |   |          |
| amaged Portion:  |                        | 6) TR: Re-i                                     | nspection  DA + SMRT Survey                       | \$75  |   |          |
|  |                        | 8) NTUCA  | dditional Services:-                              |   |   |          |
| C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):   | •                      |   | arlesy Car / Tpt Allowan                          |   |   |          |
| will to not "Girlian in Anile  |                        |   | nair Co-ordination<br>at Repair Inspection        | \$10<br>\$2:                                    | s                                       | -        |
| uditors' Comments :=   |                        | 7'P (N11  | / Collect Excess Coord<br>): Tl' (Non INC) agains |   |   | <u> </u> |
|  |                        | 9) N12: Idi                                     | no Mobile   |   | 0                                       | TIER     |
| 1 2/3:   |                        | Invoice dat                                     |   | Fun Charged                                     | MEGE                                    |          |
|  |                        |   |   |   |   |          |

# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

- IMPURIANT NOTICE

  1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 5. Intomation produce must be as defined an extension of the companies of the insurance companies.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information | 04/05/2023 15:43 (SGT) Actual Driver 03/05/2023 12:09 (SGT) Singapore JUNCTION OF TAMPINES AVENUE 10 AND TAMPINES AVENUE 5 |
|--|--|
| Country/State of Loss  | Singapore  |

# DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

| Vehicle Registration Number   | SLG8432E   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| INSURED/POLICYHOLDER  |  |  |  |  |
| Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No | No CHUA SOON NYEE SXXXX384E jon.csn@gmail.com (Phone) +65-98244873 |  |  |  |

# VEHICLE PARTICULARS

| Manufacturer   | Oper                |
|--|---------------------|
| Model  | Astra               |
| Variant  | -                   |
| Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident           | Private use         |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | No - Reporting only |
| Vehicle Category   | Private car         |
| Transmission   | Auto                |
| CC   | 999                 |
|  |                     |

# INSURANCE COMPANY

| Name of Insurance Company         |  | ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--|--|
| Policy Number / Cover Note Number |  | DMPG22013621             |  |  |

### DRIVER

| Name of Driver | TANG YIP MEI |
|----------------|--------------|
| NRIC No        | SXXXX661E    |
| Date Of Birth  | 13/09/1972   |

| Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver  | Indoor 15/08/2014 8 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Female (Phone) +65-96495415 - jon.csn@gmail.com BLK 84 EDGEFIELD PLAINS # 08-12 828737 No Spouse No |
|--|--|
| Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver   | •  |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT  |  |
| Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface   | Collision - Head to Rear<br>Clear<br>Dry   |
| OTHER INFORMATION  |  |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Translator's name  Translator's ID  Translator's phone number  Translator's email  Original language used in the statement | No 2 No - Yes 1 No   |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION   |  |
| Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?   | No<br>No<br>-  |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT  |  |
| PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT   |  |
| ATTACHMENT(S)  |  |
| Are accident photos available for attachment?  Was there any video captured by Car Camera?   | Yes<br>Yes   |
| DETAILS OF OTHER   | R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1   |
| Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver  | SHD601A Taxi TAN KOK YONG ROBIN ( CHEN GUOYONG ROBIN )   |

| NRIC No<br>Contact Number               | SXXXX467C<br>(Phone) +65-97619509 |
|---|-----------------------------------|
| Address                                 | -                                 |
| Address complement                      |                                   |
| Postcode                                | _                                 |
| Insurance Company Name                  | -                                 |
| Notice Of Damage                        | -                                 |
| Nature Of Damage                        |                                   |
| Details of property damaged in accident | _                                 |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)     | -                                 |

### SKETCH PLAN

- correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- mmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insur ace companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The is leand acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Ise reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation. 5.
- This Footwill be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing In (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the logement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report bing made available aforesaid.
- B. Consertunder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understant, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My installing may workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collective ly referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administeing my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including theirlawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Person (Name as in NRICTID card)

ketch Plan DIA

A-SLG 8432E B-SHD 601A Junction of tampines Avenue 10 and tampines Avenue S Tampines Ave S Tampinus Avenye 10

| ibe Circumst | ance of the | Accident |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|--------------|-------------|----------|----------|--------|---|---------|---------|---------|--------|
| T W          | as t        | an ellih | y alon   | e Ta   | ahem                                    | Are 1   | Dand    | enterin | J      |
| the          | left        | filter   | lane -   | J Tues | وا :                                    | a taxi  | in ther | y A m   | tas    |
|              | 275         | N/a      | out in   |        |   |         |         |         | ifine, |
| the          |             | ,        | slow     | and    | Ms a                                    | Vinle 1 | brala   | but I   | didit  |
| (001)        | 16 100      | had      | stopped  | has t  | axi w                                   | NS18 7  | - had   | tollwed | ort    |
| 1000         | 1.1.1.1     | 1.00     | essitted | ++ 10  | auddo                                   | of Mu   |         | & for   |        |
|              |             |          |          | la Li  | 2 1100                                  | back    | 1 091   | 4 71011 |        |
| _ side       | l hit       | w        | the      | 10041  | ngar                                    | baac    | inner.  |         | 4      |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         | -       |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   | X       |         |         | 1      |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         | ===     |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        | *************************************** |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         | 1       |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   | 7       |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             | 10       |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         | 3       |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |
|              |             |          |          |        |   |         |         |         |        |

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACCIDENT DATE (A3 , A5 , 2022                                      | ı |  |
|--|---|--|
| ACCIDENT DATE (03 , 05 , 2023) (DD/MM/1999), TIME (12 . 09) (HHMM) |   |  |
| LOCATION fuction of tampines Are 10 & Avenue 5 tempines            |   |  |
| 1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE  |   |  |
| DIVEHICLE NUMBER: SLG 8432 E                                       |   |  |
| CIPOUCY NUMBER: DMPG 22 018621                                     |   |  |

B) POUCY TYPE (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE LITHER)

B) MAKE & MODEL: ONE AS THE PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE LITHER]

B) MAKE & MODEL: ONE AS THE COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS]

B) VEHICLE CATEGORY: [PRIVATE] COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS]

B) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME PHYCHE

I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN INSURANCE [YES/NO]

IF NO, PLEASE STATE [THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REPORTING ONLY)

2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
A) NAME: CHUA SOON NYEE

| MALE / EMALE) | MALE / MALE |
| MALE / MALE | MALE |
| CONTACT: 9649 3415 | 9824 4879

| CLADDRESS: BIK 84 Edge fiale plains, # 08-12 / \$828737

CONTINUE TO S. O IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER

DRIVER

C) SICL diag district

DINANE

Tang UIP Mel

DINANE

DINANE

ST 23366 IF CONTACT: 9649 \$415

CIADDRESS: BIK 84 Edge field Plains # 08-12, 8828737

B)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR) OUTDOOR)

B)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRESIENCE IS 08 2014

MAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES)

IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: OWNLY

5. GIWENTHER CONDITION (CLEAR) RAINING / OTHERS

6. DIROND SURFACE (DEX / WET / OTHERS

6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES /NO)

IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:

B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE

O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SHD GOI A MODEL:

Induding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME TAN KOK YONG RODIN (Chen Guo Yong Robin

C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S7535467C CONTACT: 9761 9509

9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE

110 = PRSERAGE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:

Including driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:

Email = jon.csn@gmeell-com



# Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate/Policy Number

: DMPG22013621

Vehicle Registration Number

: SLG8432E

Cover Type

Enhanced Comprehensive

Policy Type

Private Car

Name of Policyholder/Insured

CHUA SOON NYEE

Commencement Date of Insurance

17/10/2022

**Expiry Date of Insurance** 

16/10/2023

Excess

EXCESS: (SECTION I).....
ADD'L EXCESS: UNNAMED DRIVERS (SECTION I)...

S\$

24-Hour Helpline: 6100 1620

500.00

YOUNG & INEXP DRIVERS (SECTION I)

1/2

500.00

Finance Company/Hire Purchase Owner:

MAYBANK SINGAPORE LIMITED

### \*Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive:

- 1. The Policyholder
- 2. Any Person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

### \* Limitations as to Use:

- 1) Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes
- 2) Use for Policyholder's business

# This Policy does not cover

- 1) Use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing and on race track
- 2) Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business
- 3) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings (\*).

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 (Malaysia).

For and on behalf of **ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.**Approved Insurer

Karl-Heinz Jung

**Authorized Signature** 

A100052 ALPINE INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD Contact Number: 65113025
Vehicle Chassis Number: W0LBE6EA2HG013736, Vehicle Engine/Motor Number: B1162427GT2X0791 PC1, 27/09/2022 14:10